
 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

B-1911-20 
GILMOR HOMES WINDOW REPLACEMENT 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
Addendum Issue Date:  Thursday, April 30, 2020 
Submission Due Date/Time:  Friday, May 22, 2020 by 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time                
 
To: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 
 
The Housing Authority of Baltimore City (“HABC”) is issuing this Addendum No. 1 to 
Invitation for Bids (“IFB”) No. B-1911-20.  This Addendum No. 1 consists of this document, 
Exhibit A: Revised Bid Sheet, and Exhibit B: Project Drawings. 
 
The changes in the IFB are set forth in the matrix hereunder. Unless expressly set forth 
hereunder, no other changes to the terms and conditions of IFB No. B-1911-20 are 
authorized by HABC.   Accordingly, all other terms, conditions and attachments of IFB No.  
B-1911-20 shall remain the same. 
 
Revision 
Number 

Location In IFB Change Required 

1 II. Instructions to 
Bidders. 
II.3. Pre-Bid 
Meeting 
Page 1 

Delete: II.3. PRE-BID MEETING: A non-mandatory pre-bid 
meeting will be held on Wednesday, May 6, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. at 
the Charles L. Benton Building, 417 E. Fayette Street Room 416, 
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202. 
 
Replace with: PRE-BID MEETING: A non-mandatory pre-bid 
meeting will be held on Wednesday, May 6, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., 
via conference call, during which prospective Bidders have an 
opportunity to ask questions concerning the IFB.  HABC 
strongly recommends that prospective Bidders participate in this 
pre-bid meeting. 
 
Conference Call Dial-In Instructions Below: 
 
Conference Line: 443-984-1696 
 
Conference Code: 0494881# 
 
Should you any trouble connecting, please contact John Airey at 
443-392-5240. 

2 II. Instructions to 
Bidders. 
II.3. Pre-Bid 
Meeting 
Page 1 

Add: II.3.1 Site Visit:  HABC will hold a non-mandatory site visit 
on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. at Gilmor Homes, 1640 
Balmor Court, Baltimore, Maryland 21217, during which 
prospective Bidders will have an opportunity to review the site 
conditions.  Prospective attendees are asked to be prompt.  
 

3 Attachment 1 Bid 
Sheet  
Pages 50 and 51. 

Delete: Attachment 1 – Bid Sheet - Pages 50 and 51 in its entirety. 
 
Replace with: Exhibit A: Revised Bid Sheet 



 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
IFB NUMBER: B-1901-19 

              
 

 
 
2 

Revision 
Number 

Location In IFB Change Required 

4 N/A 
 

Add: Exhibit B: Project Drawings 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

 
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY 
BY: 

 
 

________________________________________________ 
Steve Suit                     Date 
Senior Vice President of Procurement  

 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT  
(Please sign acknowledging your receipt of this Addendum and return with your bid.) 
 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY on this    day of     , 2020 that I 
received the ADDENDUM NO. 1 to IFB No. B-1911-20 on behalf of the prospective Bidder 
named below.   
     
              
     Name of Prospective Bidder 
 

              
     Signature of Authorized Representative  Date 
 
              
     Authorized Representative’s Printed Name and Title  

 
      
 
 
 
 
 


	Addendum No. 1
	END OF ADDENDUM No. 1
	CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT
	Signature of Authorized Representative  Date
	Authorized Representative’s Printed Name and Title



